

CORPORATE PARENTING BOARD

Date: Wednesday 17th March, 2021

Time: 4.00 pm

Venue: Virtual Meeting

Please note this is a virtual meeting.

The meeting will be livestreamed via the Council's YouTube channel at Middlesbrough Council - YouTube

AGENDA

1.	Apologies for	Absence
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

2. Declarations of Interest

To receive any declarations of interest.

3. Minutes- Corporate Parenting Board- 10 February 2021

5 - 14

- 4. Minutes- Corporate Parenting Board- 23 February 2021
- 5. Corporate Parenting Board Action Plan

15 - 16

The Democratic Services Officer will provide an update on the actions taken from the meeting of Corporate Parenting Board.

6. Covid-19 Update

The Director of Children Service's will provide a verbal update to the Board.

7. MALAP spotlight update

The Chair of Corporate Parenting will provide a verbal update.

8. Participation / Voice of the Child Update

The Head of Strategic Services will provide an update to the Board.

Also in attendance will be Phoebe, Member of Middlesbrough Youth Parliament who will provide an update to the Board.

9. Regulation 44 reports

The Residential Care Service Manager will present the Regulation 44 reports to the Board.

10. Future for Families - update

17 - 24

The Service Manager for Future for Families will provide an update to the Board.

11. The Family Youth Justice Board Briefing

12. Corporate Parenting Board Scorecards

The Director of Children's Services and the Analytics Manager will provide a walkthrough of the scorecard at the meeting.

13. Any other urgent items which in the opinion of the Chair, maybe considered

Charlotte Benjamin Director of Legal and Governance Services

Town Hall Middlesbrough Tuesday 9 March 2021

MEMBERSHIP

Councillors A Hellaoui (Chair), T Higgins (Vice-Chair), J McTigue, M Nugent, Z Uddin, C Wright, J Walker and C Dodds

Assistance in accessing information

Should you have any queries on accessing the Agenda and associated information please contact Susie Blood, 01642 729645, susie_blood@middlesbrough.gov.uk	